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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 300.10, is amended
to read: . _

300.10 PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATIONS; MORTGAGES
AND DEEDS OF TRUST. Any public service corporation owning
property in this state may mortgage or execute deeds of trust of the
whole, or any part, of its property and franchises to secure money
borrowed by it for the construction and equipment of its lines and

roperties and for its corporate purposes and issue'its corporate
gonds, In sums of not less than $100 secured by these mortgages or
deeds of trus e.,--;-.‘. -.....-.. 'a-:_.:- ont
per—annum ; such mortgages or deeds of trust may their terms
include after-acquired property, real and personal, a.n)& shall be as
valid and effectual for tﬂat purpose as if such after-acquired propert
were owned by, and in possession of, the corporation giving suc
mortgage or deed of trust at the time of the execution thereof.
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Approved March 4, 1971.

CHAPTER 29—H.F.No.314

An act relating to sheriffs; reimbursement for use of private
motor vehicle; amending Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 387.29,
Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 387.29, Subdivision
1, is'amended to read:

387.29 SHERIFFS; USE OF PRIVATE MOTOR VEHICLE.
Subdivision 1. REIMBURSEMENT FOR USE OF PRIVATE VE-
HICLE. As reimbursement for use of his own private—autemebile
motor vehicle by a sheriff or deputy, in the performance of his official
duties, he may be paid by the county a sum not to exceed-tea 12 cents
per mile for every mile se traveled.

Approved March 4, 1971.
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